The Forests

SPECIAL EDITOR

Nils-Erik Nilsson

THEME MANAGER

The National Board of Forestry

National Atlas of Sweden



SNA Publishing will publish between 1990 and 1995 a gov-
ernment-financed National Atlas of Sweden. The first
national atlas, Atlas dver Sverige was published in 1953-71
by Svenska Sdllskapet fér Antropologi och Geografs,
SSAG (the Swedish Society for Anthropology and Geo-
graphy). The new national atlas describes Sweden in 17
volumes, each of which deals with a separate theme. The
organizations responsible for this new national atlas are
Lantmiditeriverket, LMV (the National Land Survey),
SSAG and Statistiska centralbyrdn, SCB (Statistics Swe-
den). The whole project is under the supervision of

a board, consisting of two representatives of each of these
organizations and the chief editor. To assist the board and
the editors there is a scientific advisory group of three per-
manent members: Professor Staffan Helmfrid (Chairman),
Professor Erik Bylund and Professor Anders Rapp. For
this theme Professor Tryggve Troedsson has been coopted
to the advisory group as a specialist. A theme manager is
responsible for compiling the manuscript for each indi-
vidual volume. The National Atlas of Sweden is to be
published in book form both in Swedish and in English,
and in a computer-based version for use in personal com-
puters,

CHIEF EDITOR Leif Wastenson

EDITORS Staffan Helmfrid, Scientific Editor
Margareta Elg, Editor of The Forests

Mirta Syrén, Editor

PRODUCTION LM Maps, Kiruna;

Mats Dahlberg

Owe Palmér
SPECIAL EDITOR : Nils-Erik Nilsson
TRANSLATOR Michael Knight
GRAPHIC DESIGN Hékan Lindstrém
LAYOUT COVER Typoform, Stockholm
REPRODUCTION LM Repro, Luled
COMPOSITION Bokstaven AB, Goteborg
COVER ILLUSTRATION Lars Dahlstrém/Tiofoto

First edition
© SNA
Printed in Italy, 1990

ISBN 91-87760-04-5 (National Atlas of Sweden, all
volumes)

ISBN 91-87760-06-1 (The Forests)

The whole work comprises the following volumes (in order
of publication):

MAPS AND MAPPING

THE FORESTS

THE POPULATION

AGRICULTURE

THE ENVIRONMENT

THE INFRASTRUCTURE

SEA AND COAST

SWEDEN IN THE WORLD

CULTURAL LIFE, RECREATION AND TOURISM
WORK AND LEISURE

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND PRESERVATION
GEOLOGY

LANDSCAPE AND SETTLEMENTS

CLIMATE, LAKES AND RIVERS
MANUFACTURING, SERVICE AND TRADE
GEOGRAPHY OF PLANTS AND ANIMALS

THE GEOGRAPHY OF SWEDEN

{3 #¢4 ?,B

c\F



Contents

Introduction

NILS-ERIK NILSSON

Forests on the Earth

NILS-ERIK NILSSON

Three Histories of the Forests

NILS-ERIK NILSSON, ERLAND VON HOFSTEN, SVEN
EMBERTSEN

Land Use - Land Classes

SUNE SOHLBERG

Climate

BERTIL ERIKSSON, HANS ODIN

Geology

HUGO MINELL, TRYGGVE TROEDSSON

Forest Ecology

JAN-ERIK LUNDMARK

What do the Forests Look Like?

GORAN KEMPE, GUSTAF VON SEGEBADEN

Man and the Swedish Forests

LARS KARDELL

Sawmills
AKE BARKLUND

Pulp and Paper

MARIA HUGOSSON, SVANTE HOSSJER

Wood-based panels

BENGT BENGTSSON

Firewood
STEFAN HOLM

The Forests as a Resource for Outdoor
Activities
LARS KARDELL

10

18

34

38

56
70
74

78

86

One Hundred Years in the Life of a Forest

DAG KIHLBLOM

Forests are Not Only Trees

DAG KIHLBLOM

A Year in the Life of a Forestowner
MATS ERICSSON, HENNING HAMILTON

Timber Grows on Trees
ANDERS OLSSON '

Damage to the Forests

ULF SODERBERG

How the Forests are used
ULF SUNDBERG

Forest Work
ULF SUNDBERG

Who Owns the Forests?

ULF LARSSON

The Importance of the Forests

STEFAN HOLM, MARIA HUGOSSON, ERIK OLSSON

Forestry Organisations
ANDERS OLSSON

Research and Training
ANDERS OLSSON

The National Forest Inventory

GUSTAF VON SEGEBADEN

Forest Mapping

SUNE SOHLBERG

Forestry in the Future

BJORN HAGGLUND, VALFRID PAULSSON

94

96

98

100

104

112

118

122

126

130

132

134

138



