The Forests

SPECIAL EDITOR

Nils-Erik Nilsson

THEME MANAGER

The National Board of Forestry

National Atlas of Sweden

SNA Publishing will publish between 1990 and 1995 a government-financed National Atlas of Sweden. The first national atlas, Atlas över Sverige was published in 1953-71 by Svenska Sällskapet för Antropologi och Geografi, SSAG (the Swedish Society for Anthropology and Geography). The new national atlas describes Sweden in 17 volumes, each of which deals with a separate theme. The organizations responsible for this new national atlas are Lantmäteriverket, LMV (the National Land Survey), SSAG and Statistiska centralbyrån, SCB (Statistics Sweden). The whole project is under the supervision of a board, consisting of two representatives of each of these organizations and the chief editor. To assist the board and the editors there is a scientific advisory group of three permanent members: Professor Staffan Helmfrid (Chairman), Professor Erik Bylund and Professor Anders Rapp. For this theme Professor Tryggve Troedsson has been coopted to the advisory group as a specialist. A theme manager is responsible for compiling the manuscript for each individual volume. The National Atlas of Sweden is to be published in book form both in Swedish and in English, and in a computer-based version for use in personal computers.

The whole work comprises the following volumes (in order of publication): MAPS AND MAPPING THE FORESTS THE POPULATION AGRICULTURE THE ENVIRONMENT THE INFRASTRUCTURE SEA AND COAST SWEDEN IN THE WORLD CULTURAL LIFE, RECREATION AND TOURISM WORK AND LEISURE CULTURAL HERITAGE AND PRESERVATION GEOLOGY LANDSCAPE AND SETTLEMENTS CLIMATE, LAKES AND RIVERS MANUFACTURING, SERVICE AND TRADE **GEOGRAPHY OF PLANTS AND ANIMALS** THE GEOGRAPHY OF SWEDEN

CHIEF EDITOR EDITORS	Leif Wastenson Staffan Helmfrid, Scientific Editor Margareta Elg, Editor of <i>The Forests</i> Märta Syrén, Editor
PRODUCTION	LM Maps, Kiruna: Mats Dahlberg Owe Palmér
SPECIAL EDITOR	Nils-Erik Nilsson
TRANSLATOR	Michael Knight
GRAPHIC DESIGN	Håkan Lindström
LAYOUT COVER	Typoform, Stockholm
REPRODUCTION	LM Repro, Luleå
COMPOSITION	Bokstaven AB, Göteborg
COVER ILLUSTRATION	Lars Dahlström/Tiofoto

First edition © SNA Printed in Italy, 1990

67 468 q IS

ISBN 91-87760-04-5 (National Atlas of Sweden, all volumes)

ISBN 91-87760-06-1 (The Forests)

15. 5. 92

1

Contents

.

.

Introduction NILS-ERIK NILSSON	6	One Hundred Years in the Life of a Forest DAG KIHLBLOM	92
Forests on the Earth NILS-ERIK NILSSON	10	Forests are Not Only Trees	94
Three Histories of the Forests nils-erik nilsson, erland von hofsten, sven embertsén	18	A Year in the Life of a Forestowner MATS ERICSSON, HENNING HAMILTON	96
Land Use – Land Classes	24	Timber Grows on Trees ANDERS OLSSON	98
Climate Bertil Eriksson, Hans odin	34	Damage to the Forests ULF SÖDERBERG	100
Geology	38	How the Forests are used ULF SUNDBERG	104
HUGO MINELL, TRYGGVE TROEDSSON Forest Ecology	48	Forest Work ulf sundberg	112
JAN-ERIK LUNDMARK What do the Forests Look Like?	56	Who Owns the Forests? ULF LARSSON	118
GORAN KEMPE, GUSTAF VON SEGEBADEN Man and the Swedish Forests	70	The Importance of the Forests stefan holm, maria hugosson, erik olsson	122
LARS KARDELL Sawmills	74	Forestry Organisations	126
Ake BARKLUND Pulp and Paper	78	Research and Training ANDERS OLSSON	130
maria hugosson, svante hössjer Wood-based panels	85	The National Forest Inventory GUSTAF VON SEGEBADEN	132
Bengt Bengtsson	86	Forest Mapping	134
STEFAN HOLM		Forestry in the Future	138
The Forests as a Resource for Outdoor		BJÖRN HÄGGLUND, VALFRID PAULSSON	
Activities	88		

.

.